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ALABAMA
Auburn University
Auburn Christian Fellowship
334-821-3963
Perry Rubin
www.auburnchristianfellowship.com
aucf@charter.net

ARKANSAS
Northwest Arkansas Community 

College
Christ on Campus
479-521-8358
Jeff Miller
www.christoncampus.org
jeff@christoncampus.org

University of Arkansas
Christ on Campus
479-521-8358
Mike Armstrong
www.christoncampus.org
conc@christoncampus.org

University of Arkansas–Fort Smith
Christ on Campus
479-521-8358
Jeff Miller
www.christoncampus.org
jeff@christoncampus.org

COLORADO
Colorado State University–Fort Collins
Impact@CSU
970-449-3716
Matt and Bethany Harris
www.impactingcsu.com
mb.harris@yahoo.com

University of Colorado–Colorado 
Springs

Kairos Christian Fellowship
719-640-5974
Wade and Dara Gardner
www.KairosHasCome.org
wade@kairoshascome.org

FLORIDA
Florida Atlantic University
FAUND Campus Ministry
561-395-4901
Timothy Benham
FAUND@juno.com

Florida State University
Christian Campus Fellowship
850-224-1958
Michael Mears
www.fsuccf.org
ccf@floridastate.com

University of Florida
UF Christian Campus House
352-258-9367
Bob Gailey
www.ufcch.com
gatorgailey@juno.com

University of South Florida
Impact Christian Fellowship
813-979-7659
John Vollstedt
www.impactusf.org
jcvimpact@yahoo.com

GEORGIA
Emory University
Emory Christian Campus Fellowship
404-271-5261
Chip Jurskis
www.breadcoffeehouse.org
cjurski@emory.edu

Georgia Southern University
Christian Campus Fellowship
912-681-8634
Danny Groover
www.gsccf.org
dangroover@hotmail.com

Georgia Tech
Christian Campus Fellowship
404-872-3856
Rick Harper
www.gtccf.org
baker.neal@gmail.com

University of Georgia
Christian Campus Fellowship
706-548-9625
Marc Smith
www.ugaccf.com; office@ugaccf.com

University of West Georgia
Christian Campus Fellowship
770-834-0277

Jason Walton
www.uwgccf.org; jwal18@gmail.com

IDAHO
Boise State University
Impact BSU
208-571-5436
Bill Westfall
www.impactbsu.org
impactbsu@gmail.com

University of Idaho
Refuge Ministries
208-596-1100
Eric Wright
www.refuge.bz; info@refuge.bz

ILLINOIS
Eastern Illinois University
Christian Campus House
217-345-6990
Roger Songer
www.campus-house.com
info@campus-house.com

Illinois State University
Encounter
309-452-2466
Pete Cocco
www.isuencounter.org
iencounter@gmail.com

Southern Illinois University–
Carbondale

Christian Campus Ministry
618-529-7900
Donald Wooters
campusministry@mchsi.com

University of Illinois–Urbana/
Champaign

Christian Campus Fellowship
217-344-5711
Aaron Bird
www.illinoisccf.com
aaron@illinoisccf.com

University of Illinois–Springfield/
Lincoln Land C.C.

Christian Student Fellowship
217-414-4036
Todd Magruder
www.uiscsf.org
toddmagruder@gmail.com

Washington University–St. Louis
Christian Student Fellowship
314-406-2699
Tom Plog
www.csfwu.org
tplog@csfwu.org

Western Illinois University
Campus Students for Christ
309-837-4787
Barry Reed
www.wiucsc.org
cs-christ@wiu.edu

INDIANA
Ball State University
Christian Student Foundation
765-289-7133
Mark Pike
www.ballstatecampushouse.org
info@ballstatecampushouse.org
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Indiana State U./Rose-Hulman/St. 
Mary-of-the-Woods/IvyTech

Christian Student Fellowship
812-232-6853
Mark Gallagher
www.isucsf.com
mark@isucsf.com

Indiana University
Christian Student Fellowship
812-332-8972
Bill Kershner
www.iucsf.com
csf@indiana.edu

Purdue University
Purdue Christian Campus House
765-743-3612
Jason Tennenhouse
www.pcch.org
campushouse@pcch.org

Trine University
Christian Campus House
260-665-6771
Travis Wilhelm
www.cchtrine.org
travis@cchtrine.org

University of Evansville
Student Christian Fellowship
812-471-5927
Mark Whited
www.studentchristianfellowship.org
scf@evansville.net

University of Southern Indiana
Student Christian Fellowship
812-471-5927
Don Williams
www.studentchristianfellowship.org
scf@usieagles.org

Vincennes University
Christian Campus Fellowship
812-882-1261
Scott Shipman
www.vuccf.org
sshipman@vinu.edu

IOWA
Iowa State University
Campus Christian Fellowship
515-292-3408
Eric Bryant
www.isu.ccfiowa.com
eric.bryant@gmail.com

University of Iowa
Campus Christian Fellowship
319-351-8349
Roger Charley
www.ccfiowa.com
roger@ccfiowa.com

KANSAS
Pittsburg State University
Campus Christians
620-232-9280
Don Smith
www.ccpsu.org; ccpsu@sbcglobal.net

University of Kansas
Campus Christians
785-842-6592
Tony Bedora
www.kucchouse.org
office@kucchouse.org

KENTUCKY
Eastern Kentucky University
Christian Student Fellowship
859-792-2748
Rob Newman
www.studentdevelopment.eku.edu/csf
robbinnewman@email.com

Murray State University
Murray Christian Fellowship
270-753-7356
Mike Kerrick
www.mcfhouse.org
feloship@murraystate.edu

Northern Kentucky University
Christian Student Fellowship
859-781-0864
Harold Orndorff
http://studenthome.nku.edu/~csf
csf@nku.edu

University of Kentucky
Christian Student Fellowship
859-233-0313
Brian Marshall
www.ukcsf.org
brian@ukcsf.org

Western Kentucky University
Western Christian Student Fellowship
270-781-2188
Steve Stovall
www.csfwku.org
csf@csfwku.org

LOUISIANA
Louisiana State University
Christian Student Center
225-761-0380
Troy Stuart
csc_lsu@hotmail.com

MASSACHUSETTS
Boston Metro Colleges & Universities
Sojourn Collegiate Ministry
617-859-0595
Tim Hawkins
www.sojourn-ne.org
timothy.sojourn@gmail.com

MICHIGAN
Central Michigan University
His House Christian Fellowship
989-772-0013
Matt Schantz
www.hhcf.org/cmu
cmu@hhcf.org

Eastern Michigan University
His House Christian Fellowship
734-434-0318
Eric Hammond

www.hhcf.org
eric@hhcf.org

Ferris State University
His House Christian Fellowship
231-796-0356
Joe Hogoboom
www.hhcf.org
jogoboom@hotmail.com

Grand Valley State University
His House Christian Fellowship
616-293-4161
Rodd Lowell
www.hhcf.org/gvsu
lowellr@gvsu.edu

Lake Superior State University
His House Christian Fellowship
906-632-0126
Scott Crary
www.hhcf.org
craryskydives@yahoo.com

Michigan Christian Campus Ministries
His House Christian Fellowship
517-351-7844
Gary Hawes
www.hhcf.org; mccm@hhcf.org

Michigan State University
His House Christian Fellowship
517-242-4174
Brad Hawes
www.hhcf.org
blhawes@yahoo.com

Michigan Technological University
His House Christian Fellowship
906-281-1086
Scott Austin
www.hhcf.org
hishouse@mtu.edu

Northern Michigan University
His House Christian Fellowship
906-228-5714
Sam Galvin
www.hhcf.org
sgalvin@alumni.nmu.edu

Saginaw Valley State University
His House Christian Fellowship
989-906-3547
Troy Andreasen
www.hhcf.org/svsu
hishouse@mac.com

University of Michigan
His House Christian Fellowship
734-434-0318
Eric Hammond
www.hhcf.org
eric@hhcf.org

Western Michigan University
His House Christian Fellowship
269-382-6224
Jeff Woodward
www.hhcf.org
jeffwoodward23@gmail.com

Impact Ministries International
517-349-7783
Dean Trune
www.impactingtheworld.com
dtrune@impactingtheworld.com

MINNESOTA
University of Minnesota–Twin Cities
Christian Student Fellowship
651-644-3808
Brad Dewing
www.csf.net; heybrd@csf.net

MISSOURI
Missouri Southern State College
Koinonia Christian Campus Ministry
417-781-5683
David Weaver
http://ja-jp.facebook.com/group.php?gid=109204360087
koinmssc@prodigy.net

Missouri State University–West Plains
Christian Campus House
417-293-7662
Nate Cooper
www.morecch.com
natecch-wp@hotmail.com

Missouri State University/Drury/
Ozarks Technical College

Christian Campus House
417-862-8080
Dave Embree
www.cchonthe.net; dave@cchonthe.net

Missouri University of Science and 
Technology

Christian Campus Fellowship
573-341-3567
Allen Schofield
www.mst.edu/~ccf; scho@fidnet.com

Missouri Western State University
Christian Campus Fellowship
816-294-6672
Brian Graves
ccf@missouriwestern.edu

Northwest Missouri State University
Christian Campus House
660-582-7170
Brandon Smith
www.northwestcch.org
northwestcch@gmail.com

Southern Illinois University–
Edwardsville

Christian Student Fellowship
618-667-6505
Tony Jackson
ajackso@siue.edu

Truman State University
Campus Christian Fellowship
660-665-5772
Derrick Rohr
www.ccftruman.org
ccf.communications@gmail.com

continued on next page
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University of Central Missouri
Christian Campus House
660-747-5371
Brad Smith
www.digdeeper.org
cchbrad@gmail.com

University of Missouri–Columbia
Christian Campus House
573-442-6443
David Sowers
www.mizzoucch.org
office@mizzoucch.org

NEBRASKA
Northeast Community College
Christian Student Fellowship
402-841-5411
Julie DeFor
www.csfneb.org
julie@csfneb.org

University of Nebraska–Kearney
Christian Student Fellowship
308-234-3922
Greg Swinney
www.csfneb.org
info@csfneb.org

University of Nebraska–Lincoln
Christian Student Fellowship
402-580-3710
Dan Walter
www.csfneb.org
dan@csfneb.org

University of Nebraska–Omaha
Christian Student Fellowship
402-841-0943
Greg Swinney
www.csfneb.org
greg@csfneb.org

NEW MEXICO
Eastern New Mexico University
Christian Campus House
505-356-6292
Dean Overton
campusmin@juno.com

NEW YORK
University at Albany
Impact Campus Fellowship
518-229-6676
Jeff VanderLaan
www.impactalbany.com
Jeff@impactalbany.com

NORTH CAROLINA
Appalachian State University
Campus Christian Fellowship
828-264-7967
Jim Musser
asuccf@bellsouth.net

East Carolina University
Campus Christian Fellowship
252-752-7199
Kellar Stem
www.ccf-ecu.org; ccf@ecu.edu

North Carolina State University
Campus Christian Fellowship
910-599-3002
Joe Blanchard
www.ccf-ncsu.org
Joe@ccf-ncsu.org

University of North Carolina–Chapel 
Hill

Campus Christian Fellowship
919-942-8952
Dean Owens
www.ccf-unc.org
deano@email.unc.edu

University of North Carolina–
Wilmington

Campus Christian Fellowship
910-471-5895
Glen Titus
www.ccf-uncw.org
gtitus3@gmail.com

OHIO
Bowling Green State University
Active Christians Today
419-352-6486
David Warner
www.actoday.org
dave@actoday.org

Miami University
Christian Student Fellowship
513-646-2341
Eric Ankenman
eric.ankenman@gmail.com

Ohio University
Reach Out On Campus
740-592-1086
Rich Teske
www.ohio.edu/orgs/reach
tesker@ohio.edu

The Ohio State University
Student Christian Fellowship
614-206-9257
Seth Aldridge
www.scfosu.org
talktous@scfosu.org

University of Toledo
Active Christians Today
419-308-2375
Dan Wearsch
www.actoday.org
ACToday@ACToday.org

OKLAHOMA
Northeastern Oklahoma A&M College
Christian Student Fellowship
918-540-1474
Lonnie Portenier
www.naccm.org/neocsf
Lonnie.P@juno.com

Northeastern State University
Campus Christian Fellowship
918-456-1234
Tom Tucker
www.ccf-nsu.com; ccfnsu@yahoo.com

Oklahoma State University
FOCUS
405-624-9902
Drew Moss
www.thetableosu.com
drew@thetableosu.com

University of Oklahoma
Christ on Campus
405-364-2703
Eli Pagel
www.cocou.org
ehpagel@gmail.com

PENNSYLVANIA
Lock Haven University
c/o First Church of Christ
Christian Student Fellowship
814-441-0924
Brandon Thomas
www.csf-lhu.org
Brandon@csfpa.com

Penn State University–Berks
Christian Student Fellowship
610-763-2445
Dave Hershey
www.csfberks.org
campusminister_dave@yahoo.com

Penn State University–University Park
Christian Student Fellowship
814-865-1562
Buzz Roberts
www.csf-psu.org
Buzz@csfpa.com

University of Pittsburgh/Carnegie 
Mellon

Christian Student Fellowship
412-491-5560
Greg Voss
www.pitt.edu/~sorc/csf
gregv@csfpa.com

SOUTH CAROLINA
University of South Carolina
The Shack
803-429-2913
Kevin Huston
www.shackcommunity.com
theshack1999@gmail.com

SOUTH DAKOTA
South Dakota State University
Christian Campus Ministry
605-627-5200
Rick Cole
danac@mailexcite.com

TENNESSEE
East Tennessee State University
Christian Student Fellowship
423-928-2870
Mike Luzadder
www.campushouse.org
campushouse@juno.com

University of Tennessee
Christian Student Fellowship
865-523-7261
Sam Darden
www.csfutk.com
samdarden@csfutk.com

TEXAS
University of Texas–El Paso
Impact Christian Fellowship
915-755-8511
John Vanderhoofven
www.impactministries.tv
jna_vandy@sbcglobal.net

VIRGINIA
Virginia Commonwealth University
Christian Student Fellowship
804-614-6927
Josh Smith
www.csfvcu.com
josh@csfvcu.com

Virginia Tech
Christ’s Church at Virginia Tech
540-552-8292
Steve Wilkin
www.christatvt.org
ChristatVT@aol.com

WASHINGTON
University of Washington/Seattle Area
Huskies for Christ
206-364-2275
Corey Whitaker
www.huskiesforchrist.org
huskiesforchrist@hotmail.com

WEST VIRGINIA
West Virginia University
Christian Student Fellowship
304-599-4445
Gary Gross
www.csfwvu.org
gary.gross@csfwvu.org

WISCONSIN
University of Wisconsin–Madison
Koinonia House
920-371-6727
Jeremy Rush
www.UW4God.org
jrush@new.rr.com

University of Wisconsin–Oshkosh
Titan Christian Fellowship
920-371-6727
Jeremy Rush
www.titanchristianfellowship.org
jrush@new.rr.com

INTERNATIONAL

GERMANY
Universities in Munich
Impact Ministries International
498944140147
Robert Millar
robert.millar@gmx.net
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HONDURAS
National University of Honduras
Mi Refugio (My Refuge)
011-504-211-8412
Jim Riley
unahrefugio@yahoo.com

NEW ZEALAND
Massey University
Impact Christian Fellowship
011-64-21-288-9884

Carrie Rambo
rambocarrie@hotmail.com

PHILIPPINES
Benguet State University
Encounter Christian Campus Ministry
63 918 456 7013
Cris Salvador
www.encounterphilippines.org
crisalvador2001@yahoo.com

U. of Cordilleras, Saint Louis U. & U. 
of Baguio

Encounter Christian Campus Ministry
63 919 828 7687
Arnold Pasion
www.encounterphilippines.org
encounter.philippines@gmail.com

University of Luzon
Encounter Christian Campus Ministry
63 906 512 1581

Ronald Vegiga
www.encounterphilippines.org
ronald112677@yahoo.com


